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s 3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043
E‘* ) (410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648
}_-é‘ Howard County DD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
N Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H,, Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

- The well site has been staked by MLy Chsrar deey ,

{professional land surveyor or company employing professional land sutveyors)
on “4-71-/Y% {date) and does not require a site inspection.

Q The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health
Department to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the
proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be
attached to the green well permit application.
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'GEOTHERMAL WELL DESIGN
L. FRANKLIN EASTERDAY, INC

Bore hole—

Loop pipe

Bentonite Slurry —————
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Owner ] orn Cu/\/ﬂ/m‘éAém
Location .3 H I AA@Q’? /\,Pm/f,
Number of wells A

Depth 21<€ Loop Size / ‘/L/ ‘”

Grout Material-----Bentonite Slurry from bottom to G.L.
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Wolf, Kevin

From: Sara Easterday [saraeasterday@verizon.net]
Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 12:34 PM

To: Wolf, Kevin

Subject: Re: Geo emergency 3416 Shady Lane
Attachments: ho co cunningham_140721123151_0001.pdf
HI Kevin,

The borehole is grouted with bentonite. When it was uncovered you could see the bentonite being pushed out under
high pressure. We have a video on a phone. You can come here to see it if you want.

The sketch showing the location of the well that is to be abandoned and the proposed well. Please call me if you
have any questions or need further info.

Thanks, again,

Sara

Sara V Easterday
Administrative Assistant
L. Franklin Easterday, Inc.
Easterday Well & Pump
9265 Brown Church Road
Mt. Airy, Md. 21771
301-829-1640
301-829-2667-fax

Saraeasterday(@verizon.net

From: "Wolf, Kevin" <KWolf@howardcountymd.gov>

To: Sara Easterday <saraeasterday@verizon.net>

Cc: "Williams, Jeffrey" <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov>
Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 12:11 PM

Subject: RE: Geo emergency 3416 Shady Lane

Ok. Thanks.
Just a general/technical question for you, pressure testing the line checking for the leaks, how does the loop
leak if the bore hole is completed grouted below the u-bend to the top?




CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which they are addressed and may contain information that is
privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this
email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this
email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.

From: Sara Easterday [mailto:saraeasterday@verizon.net]
Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 12:05 PM

To: Wolf, Kevin

Subject: Re: Geo emergency 3416 Shady Lane

Thanks Kevin,

We know it is leaking through pressure testing and digging it out. We use Environal which is
environmentally safe and approved. Yes the loop will be abandoned when the new well is installed.

| will send you the locations of the boreholes later today.
Thanks again,

Sara

Sara V Easterday
Administrative Assistant
L. Franklin Easterday, Inc.
Easterday Well & Pump
9265 Brown Church Road
Mt. Airy, Md. 21771
301-829-1640
301-829-2667-fax

Saraeasterday@verizon.net

From: "Woif, Kevin" <KWolf@howardcountymd.gov>
To: Sara Easterday <saraeasterday@verizon.net>
Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 11:42 AM

Subject: RE: Geo emergency 3416 Shady Lane

Sara,

Yes, you may drill another well on the same permit. Please let me know where the new bore hole location is
going. We have the original site plan you submitted to us. You can add it to that and send it to me or tell me
the dimensions and | will make the revisions.




My question’s to you are 1) which bore hole has the leak? and how did you know it was leaking? i.e. how did
you find the leak? 2) The bore hole that has the potential leak needs to be disconnected from the loop and
sealed. and 3) what are the chemicals used in the coolant?

Thanks,

Kevin M. Wolf, R.E.H.S./R.S., LEHS
Bureau of Environmental Health
Well & Septic Program
Groundwater Mgmt. Sec.

8930 Stanford Blvd.

Columbia, MD 21045

(o) 410-313-2645

(f 410 313 2648

T%f‘\ Floward LOgunty

» Flesishs Dopartroend
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which they are addressed and may contain information that is
privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this
email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. iIf you have received this
email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.

From: Sara Easterday [mailto:saraeasterday@verizon.net]
Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 7:37 AM

To: Wolf, Kevin

Cc: Williams, Jeffrey

Subject: Geo emergency 3416 Shady Lane

Good morning Kevin,

We installed a geo thermal well at the above location in May. The loop is now leaking and will need to be
replaced. Can we proceed with drilling another well on the same permit, since the permit allows for up to
10 wells. Please let me know asap as the client is without air and we obviously want to take care of the
problem in timely manner.

Have a great day,

Sara

Sara V Easterday
Administrative Assistant
L. Franklin Easterday, Inc.



Easterday Well & Pump
9265 Brown Church Road
Mt. Airy, Md. 21771
301-829-1640
301-829-2667-fax

Saraeasterday@verizon.net






